Datum: 10.08.2004
Betriebsanleitung
MSS-Zentraleinheit
Operating instructions
MSS central processing unit
Notice d'utilisation
Unité centrale MSS
Istruzioni d’impiego

ELO-1012-A2.book  Page 12  Wednesday, September 29, 2004  9:28 AM
Models 462 121 E1 01, 462 121 E1 U1, 462 124 E1 01, 462 124 E1 U1
1.2 Model Numbering System
The following example and table demonstrates the numbering system
used for the elobau machine safety central processing units:
! Example:
! 462 121 E1 U1
! 4ab cde fg hi
Terminal Assignment
10, 11 Sensor 2, normally closed contact
12, 13 Sensor 2, normally open contact
(link out if not required)
14, 15 Sensor 3, normally open contact
(link out if not required)
16, 17 Sensor 3, normally closed contact
18, 19 Sensor 4, normally open contact
(link out if not required)
20, 21 Sensor 4, normally closed contact
22, 23 External contactor (link out if not requierd)
24 Control output break contact, potential free
25 Control output make contact, potential free
26 Control output common, potential free
Notation Reference Meaning
4ab Housing type and
width
462 Housing width 47 mm
463 Housing width 25 mm
cd Sensor Contact
Form required
12 Requires 1 x N/O and 1 x N/C con-
tact
e Supply voltage 1 24 V AC/DC ±10 %
FELF (one side must be earthed)
4 230 V AC ±10 %
f Other E Protection class 3 to EN 954-1
g Other 1 Has no significance
12Date: 10.08.2004
13
ELO-1012-A2.book  Page 13  Wednesday, September 29, 2004  9:28 AM
1.3 Electrical and mech anical specifications
In the circuit diagram shown on the foldout, the control unit is shown with-
out voltage applied.
h Other 0 Has no significance
1 Customer-specific. N/O contact ter-
minals, 10-23, internally
U Unlimited time between N/O con-
tact and N/C contact opening
i 0 Has no significance
1 Unit has additional control output
and has LEDs for diagnostic purpo-
ses
Supply voltage fuse 1.0 A
Safety output fuse 3.0 A
Safety output,
max. switching voltage
250 V AC;
30 V DC
Safety output,
max. switching current
5 A / 3 A
Safety output,
max. switching power
750 VA or 90 W
Operating temperature 0 °C... +55 °C
Transport and storage temperature -25 °C ... +85 °C